issue and sell the bonds so authorized to be sold, and do any and50

all other things necessary and advisable in connection with the51

issuance and sale of such bonds.52

(3)  The amount of bonds issued under Sections 1 through 1453

of this act shall not exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand54

Dollars ($2,500,000.00) for the project described in subsection55

(1) of this section.56

SECTION 2.  The principal of and interest on the bonds57

authorized under Sections 1 through 14 of this act shall be58

payable in the manner provided in this section.  Such bonds shall59